## ACQUISITION OF THE ROOF TRUSS COMPANY NORTHERN







Wyckham Blackwell and The Keystone Group are delighted to announce their joint Acquisition of The Roof Truss Company Northern based in Washington NE37 3HU on the 3/1/23.

Stephen Thompstone, Wyckham Blackwell Group CEO stated.

" The Roof Truss Company Northern has a great reputation for service and quality. During 2023 the business will gradually be integrated into our Crendon Timber Engineering business to assist us to expand the trading area we can fully service to cover the North East of England." Sean Coyle, The Keystone Group Chairman commented,

"We welcome all of the employees of The Roof Truss Company Northern to our Group. We are manufacturers who are passionate about Service, Quality and Innovation. I am sure that we can help to accelerate the many exciting growth opportunities and synergies with our existing businesses."

Kevin Gray, Managing Director and Lisa Short, Director, The Roof Truss Company Northern stated.

We are looking forward to working with our new colleagues and are confident that the Wyckham Blackwell and Crendon Team will significantly invest in The Roof Truss Company Northern, to ensure the ongoing development of the business, as part of their rapidly expanding Timber Engineering Group.















## **Wyckham Blackwell Group Manufacturing Locations**









































